13 October 2014

Economic Commission for Europe

Inland Transport Committee

Working Party on the Transport of Dangerous Goods

Ninety-seventh session
Geneva, 3 (P.M.) –7 November 2014
Item 6 (b) of the provisional agenda

Proposals for amendments to annexes A and B of ADR: miscellaneous proposals

Proposal of correction

Note by the secretariat

Introduction

- 1. Special provision 542 reads:
- "542 Talc containing tremolite and/or actinolite is covered by this entry.".
- 2. It is assigned to UN No. 2590.
- 3. In ADR 2015, changes were made to the designation of UN Nos. 2212 and 2590. In accordance to these amendments. Tremolite and Actinolite are now listed under UN No. 2212.

2212	ASBESTOS, AMPHIBOLE (amosite, tremolite, actinolite, anthophyllite, crocidolite)
2590	ASBESTOS, CHRYSOTILE

4. As a consequence, special provision 542 should be assigned to UN No 2212 instead of 2590.

Proposal

5. Chapter 3.2, Table A

For UN No. 2590, delete "542" in column (6).

For UN No. 2212, insert "542" in column (6).

6 The Working Party may wish to adopt this change as an official correction to Annex A.

Please recycle